
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3504

FOR ANSWER ON 15/12/2014


NEW UNITS OF FERRO SCRAP NIGAM LIMITED

3504. SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:

SHRI J.C. DIVAKAR REDDY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up some new units under the Ferro Scrap Nigam Limited in the country including Visakhapatnam; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof, location-wise?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a)&(b): Ferro Scrap Nigam Limited (FSNL) and Visvesvaraya Iron & Steel Plant (VISP), Bhadravati (Karnataka) Unit of Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) have entered into an agreement on 4.11.2014 to set up a new unit for recovery and processing of scrap and slag at VISP, Bhadravati unit of SAIL. There is no proposal to set up a new unit at Visakhapatnam.
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